4156



To

The O/C Nandakumar PS.

Purba Medinipur.

Sir,

In producing here with arrested accused namely Bablu Poriya(30) S/O-Gourhari of vill-Radhanagarchak P.S-Nandakumar Dist-Purba Medinipur along with Proper seizure list and 10 liters of I/D liquor(Cholai) contained in one plastic jar cane.

I SI Nirapada Dolai of Nandakumar PS. do hereby lodge a written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that today on 30.03.17 at 20:05 hrs myself along with Const. 124 Sandip Mohanti , N.V.F-Subrata Pramanik and L/C-1797-Sumona Ghorai were performing mobile duty vide Nandakumar P.S. C.C No-719 Dt-30.03.17 received a source information that one person is selling I/D liquor (Cholai) in his shop at Radhanagarchak under Nandakumar PS. After receiving such information I informed to O/C Nandakumar P.S and as per his instruction Myself along with force reached at Radhanagarchak under Nandakumar PS at 20:55 hrs. and person was selling I/D liquor(Cholai) from his shop that one at Radhanagarchak under Nandakumar PS to the peoples and passersby and found that 10 ltr of I/D Liquor(Cholai)approx in one plastic jaricane is lying at his shop. But on getting scent the arrival of police said I/D liquor(Cholai) sellers tried to fled away . But we (police party) could manage to apprehend him. On being interrogation he disclosed his identity as mentioned above and confessed that he was selling I/D liquor (Cholai) at that Place illegally. On demand he failed to produce any valid license/documents/ challan etc in supports of such possession and selling of I/D liquor (Cholai) . Accordingly I arrested him. During arreste issued memo of arrest and informed him the ground of arrest and informed his relative and seized 10(Ten) liters of I/D liquor (Cholai) in one Plastic Jaricane total amounting Rs 850/-(approx) after prepared proper seizure list in presence of witnesses from their possession duly signed by the witnesses and arrested person and also took 375 ML I/D liquor as Sample from seized articles and labeled also. evident and crystal clear that the arrested accused was selling I/D liquor (Cholai) violating provision of section 46 A (C) of Bengal Excise act. 1909.

Received on 30/02/17 at 22:15 his and started Nandakumar PS careM - 103/17 dtd - 30/03/17 MS - 46 A (c) of B.E. Act. My Hings man PS 20/03/17.

Under the above fact and circumstances I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started against Bablu Poriya(30) S/O-Gourhari of vill-Radhanagarchak P.S-Nandakumar Dist-Purba Medinipur along with above noted seized articles under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Encloser:-

1) Memo of arrest.

2)OriginalSeizurelist.

Yours faithfully

Nittapadgalolai Si Nandakumar P.S 30/03/17